

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## 5<sup>TH</sup> Annual Ms. Single Mom Empowerment Forum Returns April 18<sup>th</sup> at Long Beach Airport Marriott

(February 15, 2020) Speak UP Empowerment Foundation, Inc. in collaboration with Sullivan International, Inc. and the Long Beach Community Improvement League invites the community to the 5<sup>th</sup> Annual Single Mom Empowerment Forum on Saturday, April 18<sup>th</sup> 2020 at the Long Beach Marriott Grand Ballroom (4700 Airport Plaza Drive, Long Beach, CA 90815) from 10 a.m. until 3 p.m.

The 'Ms. Single Mom Empowerment Forum' is packed with information, education, and access to resources created to service more than 200 single mothers who are striving to be effective parents and create a bright future for themselves and their families. The informative day offers morning and afternoon panel discussions focused on Family Law, Business Development, Financial Literacy, and Social Issues & Concerns.

In addition to expert speakers and presenters, the Ms. Single Mom Empowerment Forum also offers mentor matching opportunities, local vendors, limited complimentary childcare, gift bags, a pampering center, and lunch. It is hosted by President and Founder Ms. Robbie N. Butler, along with her partners Ms. Barbara Sullivan & Dr. Farah Naz Khaleghi.

The 2020 Community Empowerment Leader Awards will present commendations to outstanding leaders and advocates who have dedicated their personal and professional lives to helping others.

For more information visit: <u>SpeakUpEmpowermentFoundation.org</u>. Highlights from past events are available at Youtube.com.

Media Inquiries please contact: Toni Washington at <a href="mailto:SistaCEO@yahoo.com">SistaCEO@yahoo.com</a> Or call (310) 365-5258

Robbie N. Butler is President and Founder of the Speak Up Empowerment Foundation, Inc. It is a 501 (c) (3) nonprofit organization that provides resource connections, growth-based training, and support for single parent families based in Greater Long Beach, Los Angeles and surrounding areas. Robbie is a divorced mother of three; a corporate executive; educator/trainer; and the author of "Ms. Single Mom, Yes You Can!" - a strategic guide for Single Moms. Robbie's educational background encompasses the U. C. San Diego, Keller University and the University of Phoenix Graduate Schools. She has served on the Los Angeles Urban League (LAUL) Board of Directors, Nissan Federal Credit Union Board of Directors, Black Business Association Corporate Advisory Board, Total Lifestyle Change/Healing Our Village Advisory Board, and the National Alliance of African American Athletes-Los Angeles Chapter. Planning Committee. Robbie is also a proud member of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc.

